Document Number: 83748 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.5, 07-Mar-06 1
Phototriac, Zero Crossing,
1.5 kV/µs dV/dt, 600 V
VO3062/VO3063
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The VO3062/3063 triac driver family consists of a GaAs

*Zero crossing circuit
ZCC*
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
VO3063 DIP-6, ZC, 600 V, Ift = 5 mA
VO3062 DIP-6, ZC, 600 V, Ift = 10 mA
VO3063-X006 DIP-6 400 mil, ZC, 600 V, Ift = 5 mA
VO3062-X006 DIP-6 400 mil, ZC, 600 V, Ift = 10 mA
VO3063-X007T SMD-6, ZC, 600 V, Ift = 5 mA
VO3062-X007T SMD-6, ZC, 600 V, Ift = 10 mA
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com Document Number: 83748
2 Rev. 1.5, 07-Mar-06
VO3062/VO3063
Vishay Semiconductors Phototriac, Zero Crossing,
1.5 kV/µs dV/dt, 600 V
Note
Tamb = 25 °C, unless otherwise specified.
Stresses in excess of the absolute Maximum Ratings can cause permanent damage to the device. Functional operation of the device is not
implied at these or any other conditions in excess of those given in the operational sections of this document. Exposure to absolute Maximum
Rating for extended periods of the time can adversely affect reliability.
Fig. 1 - On-State Load Current vs. Temperature
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION PART SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Reverse voltage VR 6 V
Forward current - continuous IF 60 mA
Power dissipation Pdiss 100 mW
OUTPUT
Off state output terminal voltage VO3062/3063 VDRM 600 V
Peak repetitive surge current PW = 100 ms, 120 pps ITSM 1 A
Power dissipation Pdiss 200 mW
COUPLER
Isolation test voltage t = 1 s VISO 5300 VRMS